
North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships
Men's Open

Position Name Category Club Danby 
Beacon

Brough 
Law

G'bro 
Moors

Cheviot 
Summit Yetholm Saltwell 

Harriers
Kielder 
Blast

Total Points 
(best 4 count)

Races 
Contested

1 Philip Sanderson MV40 Elswick H 0 52 0 0 52 48 52 204 4
2 Lee Bennett MV40 NFR 46 49 45 52 49 47 0 197 6
3 Gary Jones SM NFR 52 47 46 48 47 0 0 194 5
4 Adam Fletcher MV40 Berwick 0 48 0 49 46 42 46 189 5
5 Bruce Crombie SM Alnwick 0 44 0 47 45 38 0 174 4
6 Lawrence Johnson MV50 NFR 35 40 18 42 0 16 0 135 5
7 Neil Cassidy MV50 Tynedale 0 36 0 35 0 22 39 132 4
8 Chris Kennedy SM Saltwell 0 43 39 0 0 40 0 122 3
9 Phil Green MV40 NFR 38 0 32 0 0 0 43 113 3

10 George Nicholson SM NFR 0 32 1 37 0 0 40 110 4
11 John Tollitt MV40 NFR 0 0 0 40 0 28 41 109 3
12 David Armstrong MV50 NFR 0 0 30 45 0 33 0 108 3
13 William Pikett MV40 Norham AC 0 39 5 0 41 17 0 102 4
14 Bernard Kivlehan MV50 NFR 16 29 1 25 0 0 29 99 5
15 Andy Blackett SM DFR 0 0 0 0 0 49 49 98 2
15 Paul Butler MV40 Loftus & Whitby 49 0 49 0 0 0 0 98 2
17 Charlie Stead SM NFR 48 0 47 0 0 0 0 95 2
18 Andrew Higgins SM NFR 0 0 0 0 0 46 48 94 2
19 Chris Winter SM NFR 0 45 0 0 48 0 0 93 2
20 Mark Davinson SM Derwentside AC 0 0 1 0 37 14 37 89 4
21 John Baty MV40 NSP 0 0 0 0 44 39 0 83 2
22 Rob Williamson MV40 Loftus & Whitby 43 0 38 0 0 0 0 81 2
23 Glen McWilliams MV50 NFR 0 21 0 0 33 0 26 80 3
24 Scott Gibson SM NFR 0 0 0 43 0 36 0 79 2
25 John Butters SM NFR 0 38 6 0 0 0 34 78 3
25 Will Horsley SM NFR 0 37 0 0 0 41 0 78 2
27 Chris Sanderson MV40 NFR 32 0 0 0 0 0 44 76 2
28 Michael Quinn SM Esk Valley FC 42 0 0 0 0 31 0 73 2
29 John Duff MV40 NFR 0 35 11 0 0 26 0 72 3
30 Francis Shillito SM NFR 0 0 0 0 0 25 42 67 2
31 Rob Stankiewicz MV50 Norham AC 0 26 0 0 39 0 0 65 2
31 Andy Middleton SM Elswick H 0 0 1 0 35 4 25 65 4
33 Rob Stephens MV50 NFR 0 0 0 0 34 0 30 64 2
34 Scott Howard MV40 Esk Valley FC 25 33 2 0 0 0 0 60 3
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34 Will Lawrence MV50 None 0 0 0 24 36 0 0 60 2
36 John Cockburn MV60 Alnwick 0 13 0 0 28 1 16 58 4
37 Thomas Jones SM Redcar RC 33 0 23 0 0 0 0 56 2
37 John Phizacklea MV40 NATO 0 27 0 29 0 0 0 56 2
39 Dave Johnson MV50 NFR 5 0 1 26 0 0 23 55 4
39 Andrew Charles MV50 DFR 0 0 1 0 42 12 0 55 3
41 Stevie Curry MV50 Elswick H 0 0 1 0 31 1 20 53 4
42 Peter Reed MV60 NFR 0 19 1 10 0 1 22 52 5
42 Jim Bulman MV40 New Marske H 0 0 52 0 0 0 0 52 1
42 Nick Swinburn SM NFR 0 0 0 0 0 52 0 52 1
45 Robert Allinson SM Redcar RC 30 0 20 0 0 0 0 50 2
46 Dan Middlemas SM Loftus & Whitby 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 48 1
46 Mike Winter MV40 Morpeth 0 31 17 0 0 0 0 48 2
46 Graham Burns MV40 DFR 0 0 16 0 0 32 0 48 2
46 Matthew Trevellyan SM Esk Valley FC 41 0 7 0 0 0 0 48 2
50 Louis Goffe SM NFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 47 1
50 Charlie Mason SM Esk Valley FC 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 1
52 Andrew Burton SM NFR 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 46 1
52 Michael Lamb SM None 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 46 1
54 Mark Clarkson SM NFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 45 1
54 Ian McGrath SM DFR 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 45 1
54 Mike Smith MV40 New Marske H 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 1
57 David Wiseman MV40 NFR 0 0 8 0 0 8 28 44 3
57 John Donneky SM Derwentside AC 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 44 1
57 Jamie Barbour MV40 Heaton 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 44 1
57 Geoff Campbell MV40 None 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 44 1
57 Joe Johnson SM Esk Valley FC 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 1
62 Gareth Huxley MV40 NFR 0 0 43 0 0 0 0 43 1
62 Jason Ellis MV40 Esk Valley FC 19 0 24 0 0 0 0 43 2
62 Andy Green MV40 Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 43 1
62 Neil Morris MV40 Low Fell 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 43 1
66 Joe McCready MV40 DFR 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 42 1
66 Brendan Anglim MV40 North York Moors 29 0 13 0 0 0 0 42 2
66 Jim Thompson MV40 Saltwell 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 42 1
69 Malcolm Slater MV50 NSP 0 20 0 0 0 0 21 41 2
69 Joe Blackett MV40 Dark Peak 0 0 41 0 0 0 0 41 1
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69 Dash Stebell SM None 0 0 0 41 0 0 0 41 1
69 Phil Vincent SM Tynedale 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 41 1
73 Chris Jeffries SM North York Moors 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 40 1
73 Ben Senior SM Loftus & Whitby 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 1
73 Ewan Walker SM Norham AC 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 40 1
76 Kierian O'Toole MV40 Tyne Tri. 8 0 0 0 0 0 31 39 2
76 Chris Ellis MV50 Loftus & Whitby 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 1
76 Martin Crowe MV50 None 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 39 1
79 Paul Appleby MV50 NFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 38 1
79 Stephen Guest SM New Marske H 28 0 10 0 0 0 0 38 2
79 Joe Stan Charles SM DFR 0 0 1 0 0 37 0 38 2
79 Alastair Paul MV50 NFR 0 0 0 0 38 0 0 38 1
79 Jonathan Powell SM None 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 38 1
84 Gavin Duffy SM B'ham Marsh H 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 37 1
84 Bryan Saysell MV40 North York Moors 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 1
86 Chris Eggett MV40 NFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 1
86 Andy Russell MV40 NFR 1 15 1 0 0 0 19 36 4
86 Paul McGough SM North York Moors 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 36 1
86 David Greatorex MV40 Sedgefield H 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 1
86 David Lowe MV40 None 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 36 1
91 Callum Ralten SM Elswick H 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 1
91 Anthony Harnett MV50 North York Moors 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 35 1
91 Joseph Johnson SM Esk Valley FC 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 35 1
91 Peter Whewell MV60 NFR 0 8 0 0 26 1 0 35 3
95 Graham Bingham MV40 NFR 0 0 1 0 0 0 33 34 2
95 Paul Evans SM Elvet Striders 0 0 34 0 0 0 0 34 1
95 Peter Murphy MV40 Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 34 1
95 Billy Fraser MV50 NFR 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 34 1
95 Steven Prentice SM NE Marathon C 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 1
95 Stevie Matthews SM NFR 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 34 1
101 Steve Hardy SM Loftus & Whitby 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 33 1
101 Dave Tait MV60 None 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 33 1
103 Alan Wallace MV40 Tyne Bridge H 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 32 1
103 Julian Barwick MV50 North York Moors 31 0 1 0 0 0 0 32 2
103 Craig Rutherford SM Norham AC 0 0 0 0 32 0 0 32 1
103 George Mullan MV40 None 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 32 1
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107 Dez Fielden MV40 North York Moors 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 31 1
107 Steven Simpson MV40 None 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 31 1
109 Colin Dilks MV40 Tyne Bridge H 0 0 0 0 0 3 27 30 2
109 David Jardin MV40 Elswick H 0 0 1 0 29 0 0 30 2
109 Roger Sillito SM Low Fell 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30 1
109 Andrew Phizacklea SM None 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 30 1
109 Andrew Squires MV40 Alnwick 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 30 1
109 Michael Jones MV40 Norham AC 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 30 1
115 Gareth Wilson SM North York Moors 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 29 1
115 Paul Peacock MV40 Esk Valley FC 1 0 28 0 0 0 0 29 2
115 Alan Foster MV40 Houghton 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 29 1
118 Marcus Byron MV40 Tynedale 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28 1
118 Rob Baker SM None 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 28 1
120 Chris Haswell MV40 NFR 0 0 1 7 0 1 18 27 4
120 Noel Clough MV40 Thirsk & Sowerby 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 27 1
120 Pete Berry MV40 North York Moors 26 0 1 0 0 0 0 27 2
120 Keith Wood MV40 Saltwell 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27 1
120 Andy Castling MV50 None 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 27 1
120 Jeff Belt MV40 North York Moors 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 1
120 Kevin Atwell MV50 NFR 0 0 0 0 27 0 0 27 1
127 Martin Clements SM North York Moors 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 26 1
127 Mark Brooker SM NFR 0 25 1 0 0 0 0 26 2
129 Kim Bronze MV50 Alnwick 0 12 0 0 0 0 13 25 2
129 Wayne Bouttell SM North York Moors 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 25 1
129 Neil Gammack MV40 NFR 6 0 1 17 0 1 0 25 4
132 Phil James MV40 NFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 1
132 Fred Smith MV50 Saltwell 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24 1
132 Keith Yeats MV50 NFR 0 11 0 12 0 1 0 24 3
132 Gary Thoms MV50 North York Moors 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 1
132 Kenny Young MV50 Wooler 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 24 1
137 Mike Steven MV50 Morpeth 0 22 1 0 0 0 0 23 2
137 Geoff Davis MV50 NFR 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23 1
137 Keith Lombard SM Tynedale 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 23 1
137 Rob Murray-John MV40 None 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 23 1
137 Robert Page SM Loftus & Whitby 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 1
142 John Humble MV60 NFR 0 10 0 0 0 0 12 22 2
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142 Phil Conner MV40 Esk Valley FC 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 22 1
142 Andrew Minister SM Durham FR 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 1
142 George Hume SM None 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 22 1
146 Brian McCready MV40 DFR 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 21 1
146 Steve Lumb MV50 DFR 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 21 1
146 Keith Westerman MV40 Esk Valley FC 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 1
146 Martin Hall MV40 None 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 21 1
150 Dave Best MV40 Blackhill B 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20 1
150 Brian Stallwood MV50 Esk Valley FC 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 1
150 Nigel Callener SM None 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 20 1
153 Dave Smith MV40 Esk Valley FC 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 19 1
153 Chris Rowe SM NFR 0 0 1 0 0 18 0 19 2
153 Mike Bennett MV50 Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 19 1
153 Karl Wait SM None 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 19 1
157 Richard Cavner MV60 NFR 0 0 0 0 0 1 17 18 2
157 Dan McWilliams SM None 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 18 1
157 David Gibson SM Esk Valley FC 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1
157 Graham Fraser MV60 Alen Valley Str 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 18 2
157 Jack McWilliams SM NFR 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 18 1
162 David Kirk MV60 H'Pool Burn Rd 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 1
162 Dougie Nisbett MV40 DFR 0 16 0 0 0 1 0 17 2
164 Frank Morgan MV50 None 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 16 1
165 Raymond Gray MV60 NFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 1
165 Nick Wadd MV40 Quakers RC 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 15 1
165 Carl Watson MV40 Low Fell 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 15 1
165 Andrew Miller MV50 None 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 15 1
165 James Lee MV40 NYP Tri. 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 1
170 Mike Gill MV60 Blackhill B 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 1
170 Dominic Barry MV40 Esk Valley FC 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 14 1
170 Graeme Addison MV40 Sedgefield H 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 1
170 Michael Close SM Wallsend 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 1
174 Trevor Wakenshaw MV40 NFR 0 0 1 11 0 1 0 13 3
174 David Redman MV50 Esk Valley FC 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 13 1
174 Ean Parsons MV50 Sedgefield H 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 1
174 John Pringle MV40 None 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 13 1
178 Alestair MacKenzie MV50 Cleveland OK 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 12 1
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178 Mike Baxter MV40 Esk Valley FC 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 1
180 Chris Green MV40 Esk Valley FC 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 2
180 Barry Young MV50 NSP 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11 1
180 David Walker MV40 Sedgefield H 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 1
183 Patrick Bonnett MV40 DFR 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10 1
183 Joe Garbarino MV70 NFR 0 9 0 0 0 1 0 10 2
185 Pete Wilkin MV50 Thirsk & Sowerby 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 9 1
185 Matthew Kingston MV40 Claremont 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9 1
185 Harry Porteous MV50 Wooler 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 9 1
185 Matthew Jones SM Sedgefield H 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1
189 David Minchin SM Esk Valley FC 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 2
189 David Beaumont MV50 NFR 1 0 0 6 0 1 0 8 3
189 Allan MaCaulay MV50 None 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 8 1
192 Phil Middleton SM NFR 0 0 1 0 0 6 0 7 2
192 Ged Conway MV50 Saltwell 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7 1
192 Keith Cooper MV60 NFR 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 1
195 Douglas Bairstow MV40 Heaton 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 1
195 Shaun Roberts MV50 Elvet Striders 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 6 2
197 Simon Leonard MV40 Houghton 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 1
197 Wasim Baqir MV40 Ncl G'man's Soc. 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 1
199 Jon Parker SM North York Moors 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 1
199 Chris Wright MV50 North York Moors 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 2
201 Clive Thornton MV40 Esk Valley FC 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
201 James Meadows SM Esk Valley FC 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 2
203 Phil Owen MV40 Elvet Striders 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 2
203 Craig Hollifield SM Esk Valley FC 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2
203 Ian Harmer MV50 Esk Valley FC 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2
203 Mark Edwards MV50 North York Moors 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2
203 Nigel Heppell MV50 Elvet Striders 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2
208 Stuart Backhouse MV50 Esk Valley FC 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Andrew Lambe SM Quakers RC 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Brian Buckley MV40 Derwentside AC 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Chris Jamieson MV50 Esk Valley FC 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Darren Stockdale SM Quakers RC 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 David Allison MV40 North York Moors 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Gary Dack MV40 B'ham Marsh H 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
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208 Geoff Wilson MV50 Esk Valley FC 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Ian Moody MV40 Esk Valley FC 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Jason Taylor MV40 Derwentside AC 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 John Serginson MV40 North York Moors 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Mark Jackson SM M'bro & Cleveland H 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Mark Robinson SM Quakers RC 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Michael Armstrong MV40 S'land Strollers 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Michael Gosney MV40 B'ham Marsh H 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Neil Hunter MV50 North York Moors 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Paul Lyons MV50 North York Moors 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Peter Ball MV40 Redcar RC 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Peter Milburn MV50 Aycliffe RC 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Ray Wheatley MV50 Redcar RC 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Rob A Howard MV60 Loftus & Whitby 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Ronnie Sherwood MV70 New Marske H 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Shaun Dunlop MV40 NFR 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Sheldon Cockburn MV40 Esk Valley FC 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Tony Mate SM NFR 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Trevor Sherwood MV40 H'Pool Burn Rd 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 William Gayter MV50 North York Moors 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 A Williamson MV40 Blackhill B 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
208 Alister Robson MV40 Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
208 Andrew Thompson MV40 Aurora 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
208 Brian Richardson MV40 Blackhill B 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
208 Chris Francis MV50 Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
208 Colin Blackburn MV50 NFR 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
208 Colin Hodgson MV40 Blackhill B 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
208 Colin Whitwood MV40 Blackhill B 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
208 David Bradley MV50 Blyth 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
208 David Coxon MV40 NFR 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
208 David Hicklenton MV50 NFR 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
208 David Selby MV40 Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
208 David Shipman MV50 Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
208 Derek Croasdale MV60 Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
208 Gordon Hudson MV40 Blackhill B 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
208 Ian Young SM Blackhill B 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
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208 Nick Burden MV60 NEVAC 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
208 Nigel Porter MV60 Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
208 Paul Edwin MV40 Tyne 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
208 Ross Lambton SM Houghton 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
208 Stephen Garbutt MV40 Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
208 Steven Maxwell MV40 Blackhill B 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
208 Steven Walker MV50 Blyth 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
208 Tim Forster MV50 Saltwell 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
208 Adrian Martin MV50 Esk Valley FC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Anthony Corbett MV40 Quakers RC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Bob Howe MV60 North York Moors 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Bob Lillie MV60 Esk Valley FC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 David Heath MV40 New Marske H 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Doug Welsh MV60 North York Moors 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Geoff Hine MV50 S'land Strollers 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Ian Robinson MV50 Esk Valley FC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Mark Johnson MV40 Esk Valley FC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Mick Close SM Esk Valley FC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Mick McGurk MV50 New Marske H 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Mike Simpson MV50 N. Shields Poly 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
208 Phil Miles MV70 New Marske H 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
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Position Name Club Danby 
Beacon

Brough 
Law

G'bro 
Moors

Cheviot 
Summit Yetholm Saltwell 

Harriers
Kielder 
Blast

Total Points 
(best 4 count)

Races 
Contested

1 Philip Sanderson Elswick H 0 52 0 0 52 52 52 208 4
2 Lee Bennett NFR 49 49 48 52 49 49 0 199 6
3 Adam Fletcher Berwick 0 48 0 49 48 46 49 194 5
4 William Pikett Norham 0 46 27 0 45 37 0 155 4
5 Phil Green NFR 46 0 43 0 0 0 47 136 3
6 John Tollitt NFR 0 0 0 47 0 41 46 134 3
7 John Duff NFR 0 45 30 0 0 39 0 114 3
8 Scott Howard Esk Valley FC 39 44 25 0 0 0 0 108 3
9 Neil Gammack NFR 30 0 9 40 0 27 0 106 4

10 Dave Wiseman NFR 0 0 29 0 0 33 41 103 3
10 Andrew Russell NFR 25 39 1 0 0 0 38 103 4
12 Paul Butler Loftus & Whitby 52 0 49 0 0 0 0 101 2
13 Chris Sanderson NFR 43 0 0 0 0 0 48 91 2
13 John Baty NSP 0 0 0 0 46 45 0 91 2
13 Rob Williamson Loftus & Whitby 47 0 44 0 0 0 0 91 2
16 Trevor Wakenshaw NFR 0 0 10 38 0 30 0 78 3
16 Mike Winter Morpeth H 0 43 35 0 0 0 0 78 2
18 Graham Burns DFR 0 0 34 0 0 43 0 77 2
19 Jason Ellis Esk Valley FC 37 0 39 0 0 0 0 76 2
20 Kierian O'Toole Tyne Tri. 31 0 0 0 0 0 42 73 2
20 Brendan Anglim North York Moors 42 0 31 0 0 0 0 73 2
22 Colin Dilks Tyne Bridge H 0 0 0 0 0 31 40 71 2
23 Paul Peacock Esk Valley FC 29 0 41 0 0 0 0 70 2
24 Keith Westerman Esk Valley FC 38 0 28 0 0 0 0 66 2
25 Dougie Nisbett DFR 0 40 1 0 0 22 0 63 3
26 David Jardin Elswick H 0 0 17 0 43 0 0 60 2
27 Pete Berry North York Moors 40 0 14 0 0 0 0 54 2
28 Chris Haswell NFR 0 0 1 0 0 15 37 53 3
29 Martin Hall Tyne Bridge H 0 0 11 41 0 0 0 52 2
29 Jim Bulman New Marske H 0 0 52 0 0 0 0 52 1
31 Chris Green Esk Valley FC 32 0 19 0 0 0 0 51 2
32 Graham Bingham NFR 0 0 6 0 0 0 44 50 2
33 Geoff Campbell None 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 48 1
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33 Jamie Barbour Heaton 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 48 1
33 Mike Smith New Marske H 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 1
36 Andy Green Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 47 1
36 Gareth Huxley NFR 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 47 1
36 Jim Thompson Saltwell 0 47 0 0 0 0 0 47 1
36 Neil Morris Low Fell 0 0 0 0 47 0 0 47 1
40 David Lowe None 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 46 1
40 Joe McCready DFR 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 46 1
42 Chris Eggett NFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 45 1
42 George Mullan None 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 45 1
42 Bryan Saysell North York Moors 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 1
42 Joe Blackett Dark Peak 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 45 1
46 Steven Simpson None 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 44 1
46 Peter Murphy Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 44 1
46 David Greatorex Sedgefield H 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 1
46 David Heath New Marske H 28 0 16 0 0 0 0 44 2
46 Michael Jones Norham 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 44 1
51 Alan Wallace Tyne Bridge H 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 43 1
51 John Phizacklea None 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 43 1
53 Rob Murray-John None 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 42 1
53 Alan Foster Houghton 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 42 1
53 Andrew Squires Alnwick 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 42 1
53 Dez Fielden North York Moors 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 42 1
57 Jeff Belt North York Moors 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 1
57 Marcus Byron Tynedale 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 41 1
59 Keith Wood Saltwell 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 40 1
59 Noel Clough Thirsk & Sowerby 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 40 1
61 Phil James NFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 39 1
61 John Pringle None 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 39 1
63 Dave Best Blackhill B 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 38 1
63 Douglas Bairstow Heaton 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 38 1
63 Phil Conner Esk Valley FC 0 0 38 0 0 0 0 38 1
66 Brian McCready DFR 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 37 1
66 Wasim Baqir Ncl G'man's Soc. 0 37 0 0 0 0 0 37 1
68 Carl Watson Low Fell 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 36 1
68 Dave Smith Esk Valley FC 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 36 1
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68 James Lee NYP Tri. 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 1
71 Patrick Bonnett DFR 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 35 1
71 Graeme Addison Sedgefield H 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 1
73 Matthew Kingston Claremont 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 34 1
73 Mike Baxter Esk Valley FC 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 1
75 David Walker Sedgefield H 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 1
75 Nick Wadd Quakers RC 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 33 1
77 Simon Leonard Houghton 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 32 1
77 Dominic Barry Esk Valley FC 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 32 1
79 Paul Edwin Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 29 1
80 Andrew Thompson Aurora 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 28 1
81 Anthony Corbett Quakers RC 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 1
82 Alister Robson Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 26 1
82 Clive Thornton Esk Valley FC 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 26 1
82 Mark Johnson Esk Valley FC 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 1
85 Colin Hodgson Blackhill B 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 25 1
86 David Coxon NFR 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24 1
86 Gary Dack B'ham Marsh H 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 24 1
88 A Williamson Blackhill B 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23 1
88 David Gibson Elvet Striders 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 23 1
90 Shaun Dunlop NFR 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 22 1
91 David Selby Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 21 1
91 Steven Potter Esk Valley FC 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 21 1
93 Gordon Hudson Blackhill B 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20 1
93 Dan Rhodes DFR 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 20 1
95 Brian Richardson Blackhill B 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 19 1
96 Stephen Garbutt Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18 1
96 Thomas Porter Aycliffe 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 18 1
98 Colin Whitwood Blackhill B 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17 1
98 Phil Owen Elvet Striders 0 0 3 0 0 14 0 17 2
100 Steven Maxwell Blackhill B 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16 1
101 Trevor Sherwood H'Pool Burn Rd 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 15 1
102 Sheldon Cockburn Esk Valley FC 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 13 1
103 John Sergison North York Moors 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 12 1
104 Michael Armstrong S'land Strollers 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 8 1
105 Jason Taylor Derwentside AC 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 1
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106 Mark Bancy NYM AC 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 1
107 David Allison North York Moors 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 1
108 Michael Gosney B'ham Marsh H 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
109 Ian Moody Esk Valley FC 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
109 Martin Hall Esk Valley FC 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
109 Peter Ball Redcar RC 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
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Position Name Club Danby 
Beacon

Brough 
Law

G'bro 
Moors

Cheviot 
Summit Yetholm Saltwell 

Harriers
Kielder 
Blast

Total Points 
(best 4 count)

Races 
Contested

1 Lawrence Johnson NFR 49 52 48 49 0 44 0 198 5
2 Neil Cassidy Tynedale 0 49 0 47 0 47 52 195 4
3 Bernard Kivlehan NFR 45 47 43 44 0 0 47 183 5
4 Dave Johnson NFR 43 0 35 45 0 0 45 168 4
5 David Armstrong NFR 0 0 49 52 0 52 0 153 3
6 Steve Curry Elswick H 0 0 29 0 44 36 43 152 4
7 Glen McWilliams NFR 0 43 0 0 45 0 46 134 3
8 Andrew Charles DFR 0 0 38 0 52 42 0 132 3
9 David Beaumont NFR 32 0 25 37 0 28 0 122 4

10 Shaun Roberts Elvet Striders 42 0 36 0 0 39 0 117 3
11 Keith Yeats NFR 0 40 0 40 0 34 0 114 3
12 Rob Stankiewicz Norham 0 46 0 0 49 0 0 95 2
13 Rob Stephens NFR 0 0 0 0 46 0 48 94 2
14 Will Lawrence None 0 0 0 43 47 0 0 90 2
15 Julian Barwick North York Moors 48 0 41 0 0 0 0 89 2
16 Malcolm Slater NSP 0 42 0 0 0 0 44 86 2
17 Ean Parsons Sedgefield H 44 0 40 0 0 0 0 84 2
18 Kim Bronze Alnwick 0 41 0 0 0 0 42 83 2
19 Mike Steven Morpeth 0 44 37 0 0 0 0 81 2
20 Mark Edwards North York Moors 40 0 39 0 0 0 0 79 2
21 Nigel Heppell Elvet Striders 39 0 0 0 0 38 0 77 2
22 Chris Wright North York Moors 41 0 34 0 0 0 0 75 2
23 Ian Harmer Esk Valley FC 37 0 30 0 0 0 0 67 2
24 Ian Robinson Esk Valley FC 33 0 26 0 0 0 0 59 2
25 Anthony Harnett North York Moors 0 0 52 0 0 0 0 52 1
25 Chris Ellis Loftus & Whitby 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 1
27 Paul Appleby NFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 49 1
27 Fred Smith Saltwell 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 49 1
29 Geoff Davis NFR 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 48 1
29 Alastair Paul NFR 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 48 1
29 Billy Fraser NFR 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 48 1
29 Martin Crowe None 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 48 1
33 Alestair Mackenzie Cleveland OK 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 47 1
33 Gary Thoms North York Moors 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 1
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North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships
MV50

35 Steve Lumb DFR 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 46 1
35 Andy Castling None 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 46 1
35 Brian Stallwood Esk Valley FC 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 1
35 Pete Wilkin Thirsk & Sowerby 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 46 1
39 Mike Bennett Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 45 1
39 Kenny Young Wooler 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 45 1
39 Stuart Backhouse Esk Valley FC 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 45 1
42 Peter Milburn Aycliffe RC 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 44 1
43 David Redman Esk Valley FC 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 43 1
43 Kevin Atwell NFR 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 43 1
45 Frank Morgan None 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 42 1
45 Neil Hunter North York Moors 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 42 1
47 Barry Young NSP 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 41 1
47 Andrew Miller None 0 0 0 41 0 0 0 41 1
49 Ged Conway Saltwell 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 40 1
50 Harry Porteous Wooler 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 39 1
51 Alan Macaulay None 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 38 1
51 Mick McGurk New Marske H 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 1
53 Tim Forster Saltwell 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 37 1
54 Adrian Martin Esk Valley FC 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 1
55 David Bradley Blyth 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 35 1
55 Geoff Hine S'land Strollers 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 1
57 Mike Simpson N. Shields Poly 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 1
58 Steven Walker Blyth 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 33 1
58 Paul Lyons North York Moors 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 33 1
60 David Hicklenton NFR 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 32 1
60 Chris Jamieson Esk Valley FC 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 32 1
62 Chris Francis Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31 1
62 Geoff Wilson Esk Valley FC 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 31 1
64 Colin Blackburn NFR 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30 1
65 David Shipman Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 29 1
66 Ray Wheatley Redcar RC 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 28 1
67 William Gayter North York Moors 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 27 1
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North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships
MV60

Position Name Club Danby 
Beacon

Brough 
Law

G'bro 
Moors

Cheviot 
Summit Yetholm Saltwell 

Harriers
Kielder 
Blast

Total Points 
(best 4 count)

Races 
Contested

1 Peter Reed NFR 0 52 47 49 0 52 52 205 5
2 John Cockburn Alnwick 0 48 0 0 52 49 48 197 4
3 Peter Whewell NFR 0 47 44 0 49 45 0 185 4
4 Richard Cavner NFR 0 0 45 0 0 48 49 142 3
5 David Kirk H'Pool Burn Rd 52 0 48 0 0 0 0 100 2
6 Graham Fraser Alen Valley Str 48 49 0 0 0 0 0 97 2
7 Doug Welsh North York Moors 49 0 46 0 0 0 0 95 2
8 John Humble NFR 0 45 0 0 0 0 45 90 2
9 Robert A Howard Loftus & Whitby 0 0 52 0 0 0 0 52 1
9 Dave Tait None 0 0 0 52 0 0 0 52 1

11 Michael Shaw North York Moors 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 49 1
12 Bob Lillie Esk Valley FC 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 1
12 Nigel Porter Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 47 1
12 Ray Gray NFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 47 1
15 Bob Howe North York Moors 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 1
15 Keith Cooper NFR 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 46 1
15 Nick Burden NEVAC 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 46 1
15 Mike Gill Blackhill Bounders 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 46 1
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North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships
MV70

Position Name Club Danby 
Beacon

Brough 
Law

G'bro 
Moors

Cheviot 
Summit Yetholm Saltwell 

Harriers
Kielder 
Blast

Total Points 
(best 4 count)

Races 
Contested

1 Joe Garbarino NFR 0 52 0 0 0 52 0 104 2
2 Phil Miles New Marske H 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 1
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North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships
Ladies Open

Position Name Category Club Danby 
Beacon

Brough 
Law

G'bro 
Moors

Cheviot 
Summit Yetholm Saltwell 

Harriers
Kielder 
Blast

Total Points 
(best 4 count)

Races 
Contested

1 Karen Robertson LV40 N'land Fell R. 0 49 52 52 0 52 52 208 5
2 Denise Tunstall LV40 Durham FR 45 46 40 47 52 47 49 195 7
3 Steph Scott LV40 N'land Fell R. 47 47 41 45 0 49 0 188 5
4 Marie Drozdowicz LV50 N'land Fell R. 43 44 38 43 48 46 0 181 6
5 Bridget Peberdy LV50 Alnwick 0 43 0 0 49 41 46 179 4
6 Jane Hetherington SL N'land Fell R. 0 0 29 44 0 40 47 160 4
7 Hilary Shaw LV40 Saltwell 0 38 0 42 47 0 0 127 3
8 Kay Neesam LV40 New Marske H 49 0 49 0 0 0 0 98 2
9 Claire Bagness LV40 Wooler 0 48 0 49 0 0 0 97 2

10 Gail Bell SL Sedgefield H 46 0 46 0 0 0 0 92 2
11 Diane Jobson LV40 North York Moors 44 0 42 0 0 0 0 86 2
12 Jill Bennett SL N'land Fell R. 0 0 37 0 0 44 0 81 2
13 Abbie Hull SL Quakers RC 39 0 35 0 0 0 0 74 2
13 Alison Rolfe LV40 Esk Valley FC 40 0 34 0 0 0 0 74 2
15 Louise Campbell LV40 Esk Valley FC 35 0 31 0 0 0 0 66 2
16 Fiona Blackett SL Durham FR 0 52 0 0 0 0 0 52 1
16 Nicola Kent LV40 Loftus & Whitby 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 1
18 Mary-Louise SL DFR 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 48 1
18 Alison Dargie SL Esk Valley FC 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 48 1
18 Angharad Owen SL Loftus & Whitby 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 1
18 Jo Gascoigne-Owens SL None 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 48 1
18 Louise Wilkinson SL N'land Fell R. 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 48 1
23 Shelli Gordon SL New Marske H 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 47 1
24 Rachel Vincent SL Tynedale 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 46 1
25 Mairi Crawford SL Heaton 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 45 1
25 Melanie Haughan LV40 Saltwell 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 45 1
25 Sharon Bulman SL New Marske H 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 45 1
25 Claire Rowley SL Tyne Bridge H 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 45 1
29 Hester Cox LV40 Thirsk & Sowerby 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 44 1
30 Susan Davis LV50 NFR 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 43 1
30 Clare Lowe LV40 North York Moors 0 0 43 0 0 0 0 43 1
32 Claire Matthews SL DFR 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 42 1
32 Ellen Tipple SL Sedgefield H 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 1
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North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships
Ladies Open

32 Rachel Allen SL Saltwell 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 42 1
35 Marie-Helene Joyce SL N'land Fell R. 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 1
35 Sue Mitchell LV40 N'land Fell R. 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 41 1
37 Henrietta B-Carter LV40 Wooler 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 40 1
38 Jan Young LV50 Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 39 0 39 1
38 Gill Jones SL Esk Valley FC 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 39 1
38 Lisa MacDonald SL Saltwell 0 39 0 0 0 0 0 39 1
41 Camilla Matata LV40 Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 38 1
41 Nichola Swinbourne SL H'Pool Burn Rd 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 1
43 Daguner Winter LV40 Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 37 1
43 Gillian Donaldson LV40 Saltwell 0 37 0 0 0 0 0 37 1
43 Sara Stewart LV40 Allen Valley 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 1
46 Samantha Burnim SL Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 36 1
46 Alison Simpson LV40 N. Shields Poly 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 1
46 Helen Parsons SL Sedgefield H 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 36 1
46 Louise McGolpin SL Elvet Striders 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 36 1
50 Kim Firstbrook SL Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 35 1
51 Suzanne Devlin SL Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 34 1
52 Margaret Thompson SL Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 33 1
52 Fran Jeffrey SL Thirsk & Sowerby 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 33 1
54 Sandra Jemson LV50 New Marske H 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 32 1
55 Beverley Eastwood LV50 Esk Valley FC 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 30 1
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North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships
LV40

Position Name Club Danby 
Beacon

Brough 
Law

G'bro 
Moors

Cheviot 
Summit Yetholm Saltwell 

Harriers
Kielder 
Blast

Total Points 
(best 4 count)

Races 
Contested

1 Karen Robertson N'land Fell R. 0 52 52 52 0 52 52 208 5
2 Denise Tunstall Durham FR 47 47 44 48 52 48 49 197 7
3 Steph Scott N'land Fell R. 48 48 45 47 0 49 0 192 5
4 Hilary Shaw Saltwell 0 43 0 46 49 0 0 138 3
5 Kay Neesam New Marske H 49 0 49 0 0 0 0 98 2
5 Claire Bagness Wooler 0 49 0 49 0 0 0 98 2
7 Diane Jobson North York Moors 46 0 46 0 0 0 0 92 2
8 Alison Rolfe Esk Valley FC 45 0 43 0 0 0 0 88 2
9 Louise Campbell Esk Valley FC 42 0 42 0 0 0 0 84 2

10 Nicola Kent Loftus & Whitby 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 1
11 Hestor Cox Thirsk & Sowerby 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 48 1
12 Clare Lowe North York Moors 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 47 1
13 Melanie Haughan Saltwell 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 46 1
14 Sue Mitchell N'land Fell R. 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 45 1
15 Sara Stewart Allen Valley Striders 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 1
15 Henrietta Bolton-CarteWooler 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44 1
17 Alison Simpson N. Shields Poly 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 1
18 Gillian Donaldson Saltwell 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 42 1
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North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships
LV50

Position Name Club Danby 
Beacon

Brough 
Law

G'bro 
Moors

Cheviot 
Summit Yetholm Saltwell 

Harriers
Kielder 
Blast

Total Points 
(best 4 count)

Races 
Contested

1 Marie Drozdowicz NFR 52 52 52 52 49 52 0 208 6
2 Bridget Peberdy Alnwick 0 49 0 0 52 48 52 201 4
3 Sandra Jemson New Marske H 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 49 1
5 Beverley Eastwood Esk Valley Fell 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 48 1
3 Susan Davis NFR 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 49 1
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North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships
LV60

Position Name Club Danby 
Beacon

Brough 
Law

G'bro 
Moors

Cheviot 
Summit Yetholm Saltwell 

Harriers
Kielder 
Blast

Total Points 
(best 4 count)

Races 
Contested

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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